
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   SMU 276  289  274       839  -25 
5  T2  2   UCF 287  284  282       853  -11 
2  T2  3   Tulsa 281  290  288       859  -5 

T3  4  4   Houston 284  288  290       862  -2 
T3  5  5   South Florida 284  297  283       864  E 
6  6  6   East Carolina 296  287  301       884  +20 
7  9  7   Tulane 301  301  285       887  +23 

10  10  8   Memphis 304  302  297       903  +39 
8  8  9   Cincinnati 302  299  304       905  +41 
9  7  10   Wichita State 303  297  310       910  +46 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Michelle Zhang  SMU  66   68  67       201  -15   
2 2   Moa Svedenskiold  Houston  70   68  70       208  -8   

T4 3   Jess Baker  UCF  70   71  69       210  -6   
T4 4   Melanie Green  South Florida  67   74  70       211  -5   
3 T5   Anna Nordfors  UCF  71   68  73       212  -4   

T14 T5   Lauren Miller  SMU  72   73  67       212  -4   
T8 7   Tunrada Piddon  UCF  73   70  70       213  -3   
13 T8   Lovisa Gunnar  Tulsa  71   73  70       214  -2   

T14 T8   Ellie Szeryk  SMU  71   74  69       214  -2   
T8 T8   Ashley Chow  SMU  68   75  71       214  -2   
T14 T11   Lauren Heinlein  South Florida  75   70  70       215  -1   
T8 T11   Sydney Seigel  Tulsa  70   73  72       215  -1   
T4 T11   Lilly Thomas  Tulsa  71   70  74       215  -1   
T19 T14   Leonor Medeiros  South Florida  68   78  71       217  +1   
T8 T14   Nicole Abelar  Houston  70   73  74       217  +1   
T8 T14   Jenni Roller  Tulsa  69   74  74       217  +1   
T4 T17   Oda Sofie Kilsti  East Carolina  71   70  77       218  +2   
T32 T17   Carla Bernat  Tulane  74   76  68       218  +2   
T19 T17   Annie Kim  Houston  72   74  72       218  +2   
T26 T17   Pimpisa Sisutham  UCF  73   75  70       218  +2   
T14 T21   Alexa Saldana  Houston  72   73  74       219  +3   
T23 T21   Grace Kilcrease  Tulsa  72   75  72       219  +3   
T14 T21   Mackenzie Lee  SMU  71   74  74       219  +3   
T19 24   Katie Hallinan  Cincinnati  73   73  74       220  +4   
T29 25   Andrea Miralles Llopis  East Carolina  75   74  72       221  +5   
T19 T26   Danielle Modder  East Carolina  74   72  76       222  +6   
T29 T26   Sandra Vazquez  Tulane  73   76  73       222  +6   
T32 T28   Juliana Camargo  South Florida  74   76  73       223  +7   
T29 T28   Tilly Garfoot  Memphis  80   69  74       223  +7   
T23 T30   Macie Burcham  East Carolina  76   71  77       224  +8   
T26 T30   Natalie Saint Germain  Houston  74   74  76       224  +8   
T32 T30   Paola Rosario  Cincinnati  76   74  74       224  +8   
T26 T30   Kenni Henson  Wichita State  73   75  76       224  +8   
43 T34   Victoria England  Memphis  77   78  70       225  +9   

T38 T34   Daozeng Liu  Tulane  77   76  72       225  +9   
T41 T36   Miriam Emmert  Tulane  77   77  72       226  +10   
T23 T36   Mackenzie Wilson  Wichita State  73   74  79       226  +10   
T44 38   Alizee Vidal  South Florida  79   77  72       228  +12   
T38 39   Megan Lucas  Wichita State  81   72  76       229  +13   
T41 T40   Emily Wilson  Memphis  75   79  76       230  +14   
35 T40   Katie Stinchcomb  Memphis  75   76  79       230  +14   

T44 T42   Zoe Allaux  UCF  79   77  75       231  +15   
T36 T42   Sadie Pan  Cincinnati  75   77  79       231  +15   
T36 T42   Mar Vidal  Wichita State  76   76  79       231  +15   

T44 45   Marta Perez  East Carolina  82   74  76       232  +16 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T44 T46   Rebecca Brink  Memphis  77   79  77       233  +17   
T38 T46   Brooke Patterson  Cincinnati  78   75  80       233  +17   
48 48   Julia Rabadam  Cincinnati  81   78  77       236  +20   
49 49   Brooklyn Benn  Wichita State  83   82  85       250  +34   
50 50   Carlota Palacios  Tulane   73  77       150  +6   

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

The American Championship
Southern Hills Golf Club

Brooksville, FL 
2023 American Women's Golf Championship 

Dates: Apr 17 - Apr 19 



The American Championship
Southern Hills Golf Club

Brooksville, FL 
2023 American Women's Golf Championship 

Dates: Apr 17 - Apr 19 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 SMU 276 289 274 839

1 Michelle Zhang (2) 66 68 67 201

T5 Lauren Miller (5) 72 73 67 212

T8 Ellie Szeryk (3) 71 74 69 214

T8 Ashley Chow (4) 68 75 71 214

T21 Mackenzie Lee (1) 71 74 74 219

2 UCF 287 284 282 853

3 Jess Baker (3) 70 71 69 210

T5 Anna Nordfors (1) 71 68 73 212

7 Tunrada Piddon (4) 73 70 70 213

T17 Pimpisa Sisutham (2) 73 75 70 218

T42 Zoe Allaux (5) 79 77 75 231

3 Tulsa 281 290 288 859

T8 Lovisa Gunnar (4) 71 73 70 214

T11 Lilly Thomas (1) 71 70 74 215

T11 Sydney Seigel (3) 70 73 72 215

T14 Jenni Roller (5) 69 74 74 217

T21 Grace Kilcrease (2) 72 75 72 219

4 Houston 284 288 290 862

2 Moa Svedenskiold (2) 70 68 70 208

T14 Nicole Abelar (1) 70 73 74 217

T17 Annie Kim (4) 72 74 72 218

T21 Alexa Saldana (3) 72 73 74 219

T30 Natalie Saint Germain (5) 74 74 76 224

5 South Florida 284 297 283 864

4 Melanie Green (1) 67 74 70 211

T11 Lauren Heinlein (4) 75 70 70 215

T14 Leonor Medeiros (3) 68 78 71 217

T28 Juliana Camargo (5) 74 76 73 223

38 Alizee Vidal (2) 79 77 72 228

6 East Carolina 296 287 301 884

T17 Oda Sofie Kilsti (1) 71 70 77 218

25 Andrea Miralles Llopis (3) 75 74 72 221

T26 Danielle Modder (2) 74 72 76 222

T30 Macie Burcham (5) 76 71 77 224

45 Marta Perez (4) 82 74 76 232

7 Tulane 301 301 285 887

T17 Carla Bernat (1) 74 76 68 218

T26 Sandra Vazquez (2) 73 76 73 222

T34 Daozeng Liu (4) 77 76 72 225

T36 Miriam Emmert (3) 77 77 72 226

50 Carlota Palacios (6) 73 77 150
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Memphis 304 302 297 903

T28 Tilly Garfoot (1) 80 69 74 223

T34 Victoria England (2) 77 78 70 225

T40 Katie Stinchcomb (3) 75 76 79 230

T40 Emily Wilson (5) 75 79 76 230

T46 Rebecca Brink (4) 77 79 77 233

9 Cincinnati 302 299 304 905

24 Katie Hallinan (1) 73 73 74 220

T30 Paola Rosario (3) 76 74 74 224

T42 Sadie Pan (2) 75 77 79 231

T46 Brooke Patterson (4) 78 75 80 233

48 Julia Rabadam (5) 81 78 77 236

10 Wichita State 303 297 310 910

T30 Kenni Henson (4) 73 75 76 224

T36 Mackenzie Wilson (1) 73 74 79 226

39 Megan Lucas (5) 81 72 76 229

T42 Mar Vidal (2) 76 76 79 231

49 Brooklyn Benn (3) 83 82 85 250

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Par 3 Scoring
M. Green USF 2.75 -3 
M. Lucas Wichita St 2.83 -2 
L. Medeiros USF 2.83 -2 
A. Miralles Llopis E Carolina 2.83 -2 
D. Modder E Carolina 2.83 -2 
M. Lee SMU 2.83 -2 
G. Kilcrease Tulsa 2.83 -2 
M. Svedenskiold Houston 2.83 -2 
P. Sisutham UCF 2.92 -1 
M. Zhang SMU 2.92 -1 
C. Bernat Tulane 2.92 -1 
S. Seigel Tulsa 2.92 -1 
D. Liu Tulane 2.92 -1 
K. Henson Wichita St 2.92 -1 
J. Baker UCF 2.92 -1 
V. England Memphis 3.00 E 
L. Thomas Tulsa 3.00 E 
M. Emmert Tulane 3.00 E 
L. Gunnar Tulsa 3.00 E 
N. Abelar Houston 3.00 E 
K. Stinchcomb Memphis 3.00 E 
M. Perez E Carolina 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
A. Nordfors UCF 3.80 -6 
L. Miller SMU 3.87 -4 
M. Svedenskiold Houston 3.87 -4 
M. Zhang SMU 3.90 -3 
T. Piddon UCF 3.93 -2 
J. Baker UCF 3.97 -1 
M. Green USF 4.00 E 
E. Szeryk SMU 4.00 E 
P. Sisutham UCF 4.03 +1 
S. Seigel Tulsa 4.03 +1 
L. Thomas Tulsa 4.03 +1 
A. Chow SMU 4.07 +2 
K. Hallinan Cincinnati 4.07 +2 
L. Medeiros USF 4.10 +3 
L. Gunnar Tulsa 4.10 +3 
N. Abelar Houston 4.10 +3 
A. Saldana Houston 4.10 +3 
A. Kim Houston 4.10 +3 
O. Kilsti E Carolina 4.10 +3 
J. Roller Tulsa 4.13 +4 
M. Lee SMU 4.13 +4 
L. Heinlein USF 4.17 +5 

Par 5 Scoring
M. Zhang SMU 4.08 -11 
L. Heinlein USF 4.25 -9 
A. Chow SMU 4.50 -6 
L. Gunnar Tulsa 4.58 -5 
T. Piddon UCF 4.58 -5 
J. Roller Tulsa 4.58 -5 
T. Garfoot Memphis 4.67 -4 
C. Bernat Tulane 4.67 -4 
J. Baker UCF 4.67 -4 
S. Vazquez Tulane 4.67 -4 
O. Kilsti E Carolina 4.67 -4 
A. Saldana Houston 4.75 -3 
M. Svedenskiold Houston 4.83 -2 
L. Miller SMU 4.83 -2 
E. Szeryk SMU 4.83 -2 
L. Thomas Tulsa 4.83 -2 
D. Liu Tulane 4.83 -2 
A. Kim Houston 4.83 -2 
M. Green USF 4.83 -2 
N. Abelar Houston 4.83 -2 
A. Vidal USF 4.83 -2 
D. Modder E Carolina 4.83 -2 

Eagles 
S. Vazquez Tulane 1
S. Pan Cincinnati 1
K. Stinchcomb Memphis 1
L. Heinlein USF 1
M. Zhang SMU 1
T. Garfoot Memphis 1

Birdies 
M. Zhang SMU 14
M. Svedenskiold Houston 13
A. Chow SMU 12
J. Baker UCF 12
T. Piddon UCF 11
P. Sisutham UCF 11
L. Miller SMU 10
L. Heinlein USF 10
A. Nordfors UCF 10
M. Green USF 10
O. Kilsti E Carolina 10
L. Medeiros USF 10
L. Gunnar Tulsa 10
C. Bernat Tulane 10
S. Seigel Tulsa 9
M. Wilson Wichita St 9
D. Modder E Carolina 9
A. Saldana Houston 9
T. Garfoot Memphis 8
J. Roller Tulsa 8
A. Miralles Llopis E Carolina 8
N. Abelar Houston 8

Pars 
E. Szeryk SMU 42
K. Henson Wichita St 41
G. Kilcrease Tulsa 40
L. Thomas Tulsa 40
A. Kim Houston 39
M. Green USF 39
S. Seigel Tulsa 38
M. Zhang SMU 38
P. Rosario Cincinnati 38
A. Nordfors UCF 38
M. Lee SMU 38
L. Miller SMU 38
J. Roller Tulsa 37
L. Gunnar Tulsa 37
J. Camargo USF 37
N. Abelar Houston 37
J. Baker UCF 37
S. Vazquez Tulane 36
K. Hallinan Cincinnati 36
M. Svedenskiold Houston 36
N. Saint Germain Houston 35
T. Piddon UCF 35
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2023 American Women's Golf Championship 74.10 50

2 2023 American Women's Golf Championship 74.06 50

3 2023 American Women's Golf Championship 73.68 50

 

Total Average Scores
2023 American Women's Golf Championship 73.95 150

 

Southern Hills Golf Club: 2023 American Women's Golf Championship
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 373     2 40 6 2   

2 4 342     7 39 4     

3 3 171     7 35 8     

4 4 372     7 33 10     

5 5 492   1 8 34 7     

6 4 419     3 31 14 2   

7 5 476     13 21 14 1 1 

8 3 154     5 39 4 2   

9 4 300     8 34 8     

10 4 387     4 23 19 4   

11 4 399     6 28 14 2   

12 5 490     20 22 6 1 1 

13 3 125     3 33 14     

14 4 419     4 36 10     

15 4 358     6 36 7 1   

16 5 498     18 26 5 1   

17 3 138     7 37 6     

18 4 376     4 27 14 5   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 387 +0.46 

18 4 376 +0.40 

6 4 419 +0.30 

11 4 399 +0.24 

13 3 125 +0.22 

1 4 373 +0.16 

7 5 476 +0.12 

14 4 419 +0.12 

8 3 154 +0.06 

4 4 372 +0.06 

15 4 358 +0.06 

3 3 171 +0.02 

9 4 300 +0.00 

17 3 138 -0.02 

5 5 492 -0.06 

2 4 342 -0.06 

12 5 490 -0.18 

16 5 498 -0.22 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 419 +0.36 

4 4 372 +0.30 

6 4 419 +0.30 

3 3 171 +0.28 

1 4 373 +0.22 

18 4 376 +0.18 

10 4 387 +0.16 

9 4 300 +0.12 

11 4 399 +0.12 

5 5 492 +0.12 

8 3 154 +0.08 

2 4 342 +0.08 

17 3 138 +0.06 

15 4 358 +0.06 

12 5 490 +0.04 

13 3 125 +0.02 

16 5 498 -0.20 

7 5 476 -0.20 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 419 +0.50 

10 4 387 +0.30 

4 4 372 +0.28 

2 4 342 +0.24 

3 3 171 +0.22 

18 4 376 +0.22 

7 5 476 +0.14 

14 4 419 +0.14 

17 3 138 +0.10 

11 4 399 +0.08 

13 3 125 +0.04 

15 4 358 +0.04 

1 4 373 +0.04 

8 3 154 +0.00 

9 4 300 -0.04 

12 5 490 -0.06 

5 5 492 -0.08 

16 5 498 -0.10 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 387 +0.46 

18 4 376 +0.40 

6 4 419 +0.30 

11 4 399 +0.24 

13 3 125 +0.22 

1 4 373 +0.16 

7 5 476 +0.12 

14 4 419 +0.12 

8 3 154 +0.06 

4 4 372 +0.06 

15 4 358 +0.06 

3 3 171 +0.02 

9 4 300 +0.00 

17 3 138 -0.02 

5 5 492 -0.06 

2 4 342 -0.06 

12 5 490 -0.18 

16 5 498 -0.22 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 373   1 13 103 30 3   

2 4 342     19 102 26 3   

3 3 171     15 98 33 4   

4 4 372     16 91 39 3 1 

5 5 492   2 24 98 25 1   

6 4 419     11 82 49 7 1 

7 5 476   2 34 78 32 3 1 

8 3 154     12 121 15 2   

9 4 300     18 113 17 1 1 

10 4 387     12 89 40 9   

11 4 399     20 92 34 4   

12 5 490     46 72 29 2 1 

13 3 125     18 103 26 3   

14 4 419     11 98 40 1   

15 4 358     25 96 25 4   

16 5 498   1 46 84 16 3   

17 3 138     18 109 22   1 

18 4 376     11 95 37 7   
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=5&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=16&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=27651&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

